FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

04-29-1999



| ΞT | Docket No.: |  |  |
|----|-------------|--|--|
| Υ  | CAP773/5-22 |  |  |
| •  | _           |  |  |

| Tab settings → → ▼  | I LINN IN IN IN IN THE IN  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 101022   |  |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Capstar Operating Corporation   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Capstar Broadcasting Corporation                                  |  |  |
| ,   | Internal Address: Suite 1400   |  |  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware              | Street Address: 600 Congress  City: Austin State: TX ZIP: 78701  |  |  |
| Other  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship<br>☐ Association   |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger   | <ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li><li>☑ Corporation-State</li><li>Delaware</li></ul> |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other   | ☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is  ☐ Yes ☐ N                   |  |  |
| Execution Date:   | designation is  (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)  Ves  N            |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  |  |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,823,904   |  |  |
| Additional numbers  | ☐ Yes ☐ No   |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                              | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |  |  |
| Name: W. Scott Brown  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <b>\$40.00</b>   |  |  |
| Internal Address: Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.  2300 First City Tower   | □ Enclosed   |  |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |
| Street Address: 1001 Fannin   | 8. Deposit account number:   |  |  |
| City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002  | 22-0365 in the event additional fees are due   |  |  |
| 04/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000072 1823904 DO NOT  | USE THIS SPACE   |  |  |
| 01 FC:481 (40.00 OP)  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. | gation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  |  |  |
| W. Scott Brown  | 04/15/99   |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date   |  |  |
| Total number of pages including   | cover sheet, attachments, and  |  |  |

**REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0263** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into by and between Capstar Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation having offices at 600 Congress, Suite 1400, Austin, Texas 78701 ("Assignor") and Capstar Broadcasting Corporation, a Delaware corporation having offices at 600 Congress, Suite 1400, Austin, Texas 78701 ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee and the current record owner of the below listed registration of trademark (the "Mark"):

| Mark                           | U.S.             | Date     | Date       |
|--------------------------------|------------------|----------|------------|
|                                | Registration No. | Filed    | Registered |
| FREE COUNTRY IN THE FREE STATE | 1,823,904        | 10/30/92 | 02/22/94   |

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Mark to Assignee and Assignee wishes to acquire said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the business and goodwill of the Assignor associated with the use of such Mark, and with the right in each instance to sue for, recover, and have damages and profits for past infringements of such Mark, if any.

Further, this Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, trustees, devisees and assigns.

Further, this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, trustees, devisees and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0264 EXECUTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 1999 in Austin, Texas.

CAPSTAR OPERATING CORPORATION

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Kathy Archer Vice President

CAPSTAR BROADCASTING

**CORPORATION** 

Kathy Archer

Vice President

3:206002.1

**RECORDED: 04/19/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0265